FLUSH TANK IRAN

SINCE 1981

= @
XTERNAL

Installation

Manual

Sas Jlg J>o_ JU jiwS| Sob bls cuad (gloasl



CROSS CUT TEST
sl _/JA glio =S| yiwl
5 UL Sk

(

SALT SPRAY TEST
Sws 6obidl g0 )T
Kl J3 polio Jivdbgy
9>

ELECTROSTATIC
COATING

5392 S5 Uidgy
3 dud 63>

)

(

XTERNAL

F o S g

Quick Access
Jgrazo Y513 00 @ g glwl s yiaws

Security glass or HPL panels, ultra high resistance to
pressure, heat and humidity

Cugh) g oS « jLiud oy glio 595 gl> Juy

Ideal For Renovating

Gl w35 00 Lo 930 6w jb sl JT sl

Penomatic Flush Plate

S29S 6aSs JolS oulzs ISJ_}..J 605> «Suilogiu 6lo j 95 oul2y (5 7g)gaS
[Easy maintenance

Ol 515855 9 jpossic coas

Anodized Aluminum Side Panels
Ol i o0 Cand gl g S5 Sub 3 jul>gsT pgaiog)T J2892 jl oslatiuwl
wr 9 gh oS (o

Load- bearing capacity of up to 400 kilograms
ol dylastiwl 1 UL G jg Jozi Cubild osud 3l sla 42S| il
PsSslS Koo

10 years of guaranty and life time warranty
ool pIslo Givg yd I Guy loss g LS Juwl o

Touchless System Compatible
(539 87) Uslzls 3ulS Cuas Culls

Applicable for both floor and or wall waste drain
g b S llals oulis Calls b JU yiwS| (S5 bl lgis

Color options for push plates

&3S b oulzi 6nSs

The market leader in the field of sanitary ware

production technology in Iran

Ul g3 Pleidle bl sgr 19 Slgi 5o 59ld oioj 4> g iy

Noise free fill valve

(s P o lgis ) ISg5 (sl Sals bl (lao > (512807 (g2 il 30 S
Over 4 decade’s experience in manufacturing flush systems
ool5 (Sl iuuciw Salgl S o2 6 Il Uiy

Up to 60% Water Saving | Ideal for green houses
35033 50 BT W uan 55 092 68 0 b juw slo glaidlu sl JToxul
(S o35 jl eslatiuml b )

In Compliance with the European Standard EN 14055
EN 14055 2ig)! )ls5tiwl b @:lho

P00 B0060DC O0OBOOE

—_



Dimensions | Front and side view

JuS 9 939, sl | Jgazo sl |

540mm ﬂnor%

< »
< > <_>|

L |

A
CIFLUSH TANK IRAN

1192 mm
N
3
3
3

35mm
<

»
|

V
»
' o

380 mm
345mm
_245mm _

<%

<
<%




SUuols odgl g ylguuay jul uas 6920
Installation instructions for the angle stop valve and drainage pipe

Installation instructions for the angle stop valve and drainage pipe inside the wall




.A,ngObLéJmljingksLmaﬂl#_jl;ésL_:}?SIJimlubJSjlﬁgpﬂB:Jlleg 16295

4 |



B SHRTNRQURIN




olald olgl g lguuy iy cuay 0923

Installation instructions for the angle stop valve and drainage pipe

!—QSJ)\_JUJOLSOJQJLMAJOSRJ P_‘

Installation instructions for the drainage pipe inside the floor

430mm

; 2100 mm
~a
v pa—

0

0V —]

o




%/ b —
— % |

/
-
.

g J

[295mm |

[245mm |

==

15 o]

‘
50mm

»le

»i¢

=







ERSTRTIMEQIRIN




Installation instructions for the structure on the wall




70mm /

@7
+— A== o

A @y

-3 2l ygaw 11 (5 6131 (5 0o b Lz Hlgrs Y31 5o Sdgr Jgy s g J=o 10295

|11



=\ -

P g Joy g ol

C

0
I —— B

S gl lgus U515 iS2 b 03,8 135 1 cilgy Jg 6l gay wlginl Uiy 1531 10095

Sl S e oy | 2SI il g

12|



(FLAPSHY TR AN

192> U313 03 035 5l 2l yguw b T eabiii g ylgas b aStyiwl ¢3S uwlao jl sy 1 6595
S GopSao |y gl osgo g pilg b g 53S0 ylgzs JBIs 1) au

113



2T 5399 60 Juasl g jlguuy Sabi cuas 692

Installation instructions for flexible braided hose and connections to the water inlet




& F

|15




Instructions for converting exposed flush cisterns to the xternal model

JUiwSl oy jB8g Sob (s a5 6920 ‘




Ja 60 6ulns sulS JLasl g
Installation instructions for the flush actuator button on the panel

== w///J







oy o oulSd S Jasl og=s

Installation for connecting the flush
actuator hutton to the flush valve

l19



325wl o0 Jo JLasl eg=s
Instructions for connecting the panel to the structure

o=
TIEE)
\‘/
L,
=)
\-

I-
\
I

—
L ——
L "

gl (JaB a0 sl jugT s9y 0 oUS lg2 o
LQ\—U.U)NU)J\—LLWTPIJJJA.LLSJOQLSLU.UIMLSCIJS.UJJ'JS_}.QLSL&”SJ)JJJUQJ'}\_&Q)
.3l xg>g

20 |



eS8 Ly 5138 o=
Placement instructions for the aluminum frame top lid

21



Jgra=o (59 o 0300 Luas Gilehd (U9 jeo

Pre-assembled part list

Pre-assembled Parts / Jga=0 59, sz 030 cuas Silshs

Part name Slassy
M6 Screw ,5 cm 2 (2SIl 5o oy ) yio DL ¢ § Jubw g 71
M6 Screw ,1cm 4 (5251l o ouly auas) 0 L | ¢ § Julw @ 2
Flat Head Cap Screw 24 oS 2 Z3
M6 Washer 6 (5251 sl slo 00y i) § ol iblg 74
Set of HPL Panel Brackets 4 (1ate 222 J62) HPL ooy Z5
Aluminum Frame Top Lid Bolt 2 o095l s s 2o 26

22|



. Jgrazo (5350 ol 51 Wikhd (S8 j20
.

Bill of materials

:
L.

B =g

| 23



Cistern & accessories | wlilsio g ¢ j2o

part name
Cistern Sl M
Flush Valve Holder oz 03315 650 Gy | A2
Pneumatic Flush Valve Swlogiy oy A3
Water inlet Flexible Braided Hose (107cm) (130 bl 0V) T (63959 gy Salss A4
Flexible Braided Hose Jlguy SLé | g
Hose Hexagon Nut Wrench Salis BT A6
Angle Stop Valve gty o A7
Fill Valve Fels | A8
Dual Flush Button ooloj g aols A9

24 |




Structure / 251501

part name
Structure 1 ool 5l ouly 425 yiwl B1
Aluminum Frame 1 gr0glT ou 4 B2
Aluminum Frame Top Lid 1 PgxioglT U8 s B3
Front Glass / HPL Cover Panel 1 HPL / s ygSuw ouiinaits o B4
Set of Pipe Bracket Clamp 1 (6355 93) lluald gl 6.3 515850 B5
Structure Adjustable leg 2 elasyl jUS ) ouly B6
Structure Leg Support Screw 2 2251 il 6gly 039,15855 2 B7

|25



Toilet Inlet Pipes &Fittings / —Jigs 559,9 ULasl g 6Jg)

Part name oshd pL
Inlet Elbow Pipe 0-Ring Sl oy Joaiio JI oyl Sy gl D1
Toilet Inlet Pipe Sagllg suwlS Cudiy Lo aJg) D2
Toilet Inlet Pipe Sealing Rubber Sigllg ouwlS iy BLo oJg) Sl D3

26|




Toilet Outlet Pipes & Fittings / uigy 59,5 ULasl g oJg)

Part name

oxhd oL

(8to 10 cm)

(0 Blw 10 8y A)

Drainage Elbow Pipe wllals I alg) C1
Drainage Pipe (cubiigy) SUubld Blo alg) C2
Drainage Elbow Pipe Sealing 0-Ring wlad I edgl Sa gl C3
Outlet Pipe 3591 0Jg) C4
Outlet Pipe Sealing Rubber 3:Sg0 odg) SuiwU Cc5
Drainage Converter Pipe wlals odg) GSuiwl Jusus C6

| 27



<(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\Y@ ._@

Fixings & Fasteners

part name
Threaded Rod (35St il o Sigllg cuias) (5 50 @y E1
M12 Nut (5530 g 0280) 11 julw 0,80 E2
Rawl Bolt Screw (Ufas exppSlpil cuas) iy J9y g E3
M10 Washer (Juast culy Jy ga #ils ) 10 jolw pislg E4
Hex Head Sheet Metal Screw (dtges o Sl i) %198 2ty E5
Rawl plug (s1903 o 4281l wuas) SUy Jg ) E6
M6 Screw P (AL2l8 1ol oy zt) & jrlas @ty E7
M6 Nut 2 (A5 1 oy sy o) § Juluw 0380 ES
M6 washer 4 (ot o B N0 8 Julw iblg E9
st PlctnBeveer PR —
WS.?hf.ﬁLeﬁ'osw"l“a' read ! Sin Jlg owlS sily g saaselS | E11

28|



J=oly

s Sal i JolS oslisl b jl @

oo Gluebl ja b J—2>1s

;";.S\L:?IJ.?%GngLa&L&, °
bl 635 PS> &S

o2 3alS siS cuas | o olgl @
Seljeulais g 9wy
o3laiuwl Loy J3Is cug jl @

b e

SIS 505 0l gS g 0l 2 L5 Iga

oAﬂpjn?m#Jéaﬁlglslmm;I

Cuwl S0 gl Bl Guog s
032 owlS oy 5> I Ui odg)
ol igs LT Sgib Cuely g Sl
g

P3e S Jlg Lo Guogy—u)s
259 wollbald (sl g I eslai wl
35S o JUWiS| o | oulss

@%JACJISGI_Q.SJJ_&JSIQ
bl oid o e ysaluw 31 Gw s

Ol @ 9 ool e
Troubleshooting

AIJ:fI

U9 —w 88 oS5 I 8 @

9 329k > owlS 1) Sals
S ylxiol 1 oul2s 309

oslaiwl gt o (5l 6—wlS jl e

S g g 1) 5915 e
63T b b ygiuny 5 Sloc @

SaLiis g s o 6y 9 3940 Ll
23385 1S lgay

Sl G800 Il ol Bl Guag s

bl o3ub S o1l I i Sali

SawlS g Sas Jlg Gld uog s
il g yo U o owlS jl o5
3o g Cuwl \SJSSm]ngLQZIJg.w

Cow sUgh T eulxs

oS ST WSl g Cawus aind yigld
ol o 4S

59 Swilogiy Ygiu CSy> s
Jralio 65lojgs SulS o 08 a0y
315 3929 @ilo el

......

SS9 03,5 L1 yigld @

Lo oJg) 31> nTuT 39— juoi jl e
A4S Joolo liabl

Sguls iy yigld (5399 lyze S
35S 505 gy T

ol oty Jlguny b sl 20

35S 505 (5 S0T SOl ) j2o

Zlaodg gyl jl =5 e
Saliis s g sass Jiwo 1y T
Caoaw 0 65 368 cuad 59k |y
395 Gl > g 2S5 LS o gl
S0 148

Jlg.u#&l__dbu_\gg elw jle
355 Juol> (lsobl

o 33y T o (59, g2 b oJg)

SellS g Sas Jlg sl Guog s
o0 T g o 31 g Jlgauy Sali
SSb g g 03y 1 g 35 o0 00y

315 5 jagsT Sl Us

|29



Ol @) 9 2l vue
Troubleshooting

b 3L olS iy Lo o gl ® | Il 3% Sa2 Jlg 6le Yuagy—ws
L3950 Ui Sl astiwl ool 633 T 5 gl JSI owlS cuas

G 39— 1) ESIH8Ls g 4 Sgld e US—duo o> gl @SI 8L 4 Sle

-S| yigld oS e 1 1B UL elasyl 4> jigld S @

o3l 030 4s 45 iy 6—wlS (5399
1 ouwlS SI byl i ol > Sl

G Wl g esui T cpimSd Cuel
JRNAY

S 145 35S 50 o ST ik 63

aJg) s o3lg JLiud S uiS cwad 315 5T Sol ls

J

l_,.u'JlS &JIS
Guarantee Card

Ul el S5l s Slguazo olas oy syl gl Suls blls lUgiazo oy Losk sasel jl guluaw b

33,8 50 85151 joall plslo Y8 jl Yy iloss g ,BILE Closs slo | P§

( / / Ms—-a-uQ

S pae bl

O 1 ol Slosuo g Jguamo a5 wuad

-jla0 32 1 Ui JLid b T Jluast

-jlao i yolidil huugs Sl yu0ns 9 g pus

Slaslil i 9 9é o b 5 yaao wjlgl I eslatwl

103395 15ld 0333 SU I oslaTul I bl 538l cagas g bl S

bl 633,83 FhuRo Sl 1 GG S 65 o5)9e8 S

bl 033 039 48 asb jgb 02 Lo Jg 0 S 43 05 58 a0 3 jlgo

LS L ol T il exlitinl I il 2l 1 gy pSloud 6358200 ol ol LSO GBUS Sk
Sl Sl

2325285 g3 JolS ygu0 oy |y T Lzl 9 llas 5015 B o 15 UIS 03055 olSas

338 a3 Cwlasd Jgadio wuad o 3 Oizhd o @S g 6 pud bl (5ol wigae b o STwSad

Juld U g osulh buduad S ag) T I Sols s 5 jSlae JUBSI I Sl Sg>
338 oslatuwl 5135t

oolimilous ikl (Al 50 wgueo Jgrazo g Cilaud 68 1 651l 8y bgio ULS colawd
3013085 g8 jl puy Silods idlyys ug2 |y

~N

30|



&
SALES | ubg®

+98(21) 44503004 -6
+98(21) 44 53 0395 -7

CUSTOMER SERVICES | uig 3 jl yug ©loss
+98(21) 44 50 49 48

info@flushtankiran.com
www.flushtankiran.com

flushtankiran
< FTIflushtankiran
< FTltechnical



